' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: May 10, 2016

Ms. Wendy Peace, Owner/Administrator
Wendy Jo Peace

P.O. Box 536

429 Union Street

Big Run, Pennsylvania 15715

RE: Peace’s Personal Care Home
Certificate #406550

Dear Ms. Peace:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
September 24, 2015, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely, . . f
B r f,; 4
A )":I,E : IE!' K‘M/,{/g [g/ 7
S N i ) W d £
P o - Iy A / 4
i ;&r}’ff i v VA £
Jasciﬁ Williams

Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Strest, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412,565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dhs.state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Ghapter 2600 Page 1 of 7
PCH Name: PEACE & PERSONAL CARE HOME Licensa Number: 40855
Addross: 428 UNION STREET P O BOX 538, BIG RUN, PA 15715 Caunty: Jefferson
Administrator: Wandy Peace Ragion; WEST

Legal Entity Nama; WENDY JO PEACE

Legal Entity Addrass: P.0. BOX 636 428 UNION STREET, BIG RUN, PA 15715

Certifleata(s) of Occupancy
[-1

01/11/2012
Blg Run Borough
Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staf; 16 Waking Staff; 12
Typa of Inspastion: Partial BHA Dacket Number: Notlce: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspsection(s)
Complaint

On-Site Ingpactions Dates and Department Raprasentatives On-Site
007247201 5: Whitnay, Diane; Millar-Linhart, Alden

Off-Site Inspaction Dates and Inspactors, If Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Tripgoers: Random Indlcators;

Residont Demographle Data as of Inspaction Dates
Licansed Capaclty: 16 Number of Resldants who:
Number of Regidents Sarved: 18 Recalve Supplomental Secuiity Income: 14
Seourad Damentia Care Unit in Home; No Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 6
Araa: Have Mantal llinass: 15
Boecurad Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicatile: Have an Intelfactual Dizabllity: ¢
Number of Residents Servad In Ssgurad Dementia Care Unit, Have a Moblllty Naad: O
if appllcable:

Have  Physlcal Dizabliity; 0

Numnber of Gurrent Hozplce Resldants: O
Numbar of Hospice Resldents In pastyear: O gl:%

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
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RECEIVED

k‘("{l-ﬂ.E\J e /I ?{}i{l page 20f7
Violation Report: 40655 - 002472016 - Whitnay, Diane )
PCH Narme: PEACE S PERSONAL GARE HOME WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
1anSenvices Licensing

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.16(c) - The home shall report the incldent or condition to the Depariment's parsonal care home reglonal offics or the
personal care home complaint hotling within 24 hours in a manner designated by the Department. Abuse reporting shall
also follow the guidelines in sactlon 2600.15 (relating to abuse reporting covered by law),

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 3-11-16, at approximately 4:00 A.M., resident #1 went outside of the home to srmoke a cigarette, The
resident became disoriented and was found on the side of the road by a garbage crew, who called the local
ambulance service. Residant #1 was transported to Punxsutawney Area Hospital where hefshe was treated for
hypothermia.

The home did not report this incident to the Department.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached puges,)

Include steps ta correct the vivlation describsd abave and sleps fo pravent 8 similsr vislation fram eccurdng again. If sleps cannot be compistad
immadialsly, Include dates by which the sleps will be compisled,
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(Reaulred on EVERY Pas) \) 10 0 {iDeey 00 vaapuns ol 2%\l

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correcilon is approved as of _ctb_ZjQ Plan of correciion implemantation status as of S/ R 72N
{Date) T

[7] Fully Imptemented

[}~ Partially Implamented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by % D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
(niliie) [T} Not Implemented
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HECEIVED

{

MAR 74 7010 Page 3 of 7

Violation : - 0072 -~ Whi
olation Report: 40655 - 08/24/2016 - Whitney, Diane WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE

PCH Name: PEACE § PERSONAL CARE HOME Faas Semicos Lo

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(a) - A madleation record shall be kept o Include the following for each resident for whom medications are
adminlstered:

(1) Resident's name,

{2) Drug allergies.

{3) Name of medication,

{4} Strength.

(6) Dosage form.

(6) Doss,

(7} Route of administration.

{8) Frequency of administration.

{9) Adminigtration times,

{10} Duration of therapy, if applicable.

(11) Special precautions, If applicatle,

(12) Diagnosls or purpose for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).

(13) Date and tirme of medication adminlstration,

(14) Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The March 2015 medication administration racord for resident #1 does not include a diagnosis or purpose for
the medication Bupropion HCL.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you maust sign and date any atiached peges.)

Includy steps to corect the violation desgribad above and sleps o prevant a simiisr violallon from ocouring again, If steps cannot be complated
immedialely, include dates by which the steps will be complatag,
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Repeat Viglation; No bate(S) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represantative N
(Reduired on EVERY Page) \3&\,\9\)\1 § Qe A
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representati N

e N Date
Madngon Vet e \ o DR QM| B,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abova plan of corraction is approved as of _Lf‘(_z);‘_[)i_ Plan of correation implementation status as of </, 7.
ate _m_é.h
afe
[T] Fully Implemented
B/Pamaﬂy Implemanted - Adequate Progress
The above plan of corrsction was approved by ’ A [ ] Partially Implamented - Inadequale Progress

Initials
( ) D Not Implemented
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Violatlon Réport: 40855 - 0972472015 - Whilney, Diana

BCH Name: PEACE S PERSONAL CARE HOME WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE

L—!.H.lxmn Qonginon Lisanabne
v o et eHERE

1. REGULATION 5 Pa.Code §2800
2600.227(d} - Each home shall dogument In the resident's support plan the madical, dental, vision, hearihg, mental health
or other behaviaral cars sarvices that will be made available to the resident, or referrals for ihe resident to outslde services
if the resident's physician, physician's assistant or certifiad registared nurse practitioner, determine the necessity of these
sarvices,

2a. DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1 was prescribed oxygen and, according to staff interviews, was noncompliant with its use. The
support plan, dated 7-18-14, for resident #1, does not include & plan to address this behavior.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inchida steps to comect the violation described above end steps to pravent & similer viclation from oocurring ageln., If steps cannal be completed
Immediately, include dates by which the steps will be complated,
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Repeat Violation: No Dato(s) of Pravious Viclatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representatiye _ \\

{Required on EVERY Pago) Saboess &) pg
- ) Nt

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

(Reaured on 2VERCPatEl A\ DY Y DR 3R\

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The sbova p[an of correction is approved as of j(tho)}CL Plan of correction [mp}amgnlaﬁon status as of L/ 7 . /u
Zﬁatej

] Fully implemenied
Partially Implementad - Adsquate Progress

The above plan of correction was appraved by Q 2/5.5 D Pariially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
( ) D Net Implemented
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RECEIVED

MAR T4 2005
L ' } Page7 of 7
Viclatlon Report: 40655 - 08/24/2015 - Whiiney, biane ' WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
PCH Namus: PEACE S PERSONAL CARE HOME Human Services Licensing

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §26800
2600.262 - Each resident's record must Include the following information: (1) through {28)

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION
Resident #1's record does not include the reason for the termination of services or iransfer of the resident and

tha destination.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includa slops to correct the violalion described above and stape lo prevent a simiiar viclation from ocourring again, If staps cannot ba complotod
immedialely, include dales by which tha staps will ke complated,
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Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Pravious Viulat[on(‘t\s):

{
Blgnature of Legal Entity Representativa \
(Reguired on EVERY Page) \\\\S\A\QJ{ \) ol1s
Printad Name and Title of Legal Er%y Representative

Dater
(Required on EVERY Page) R
Requirad on EVERY Pago \BQM\\‘ N QL AN
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction Is approved as of u—"_"gé[‘)az\ei (v Plan of correction implementation sfatus as of L
{Datei

D Fully implemented
Partially [mplemented ~ Adsquate Progross
The above plan of corraciion was approved by { gﬁ“ ' D Partially Implamented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials)
[T} NotImplemented
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